Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6009864	B. WING		12/1	04/201 <i>4</i>
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				1 12/	7-1/2014
			BEER: B. WING B. WING B. WING B. WING B. WING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1200 EAST GRANT STREET MACOMB, IL 61455 DUL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 S9999 And the east of the part o			
WESLE	/ VILLAGE	MACOME	3, IL 61455			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	D BE	COMPLETE
S99 9 9	Final Observations		S9999		AN OF CORRECTION (X5) /E ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE DATE	
	a) The facility shall	esident Care Policies have written policies and ng all services provided by the				
	facility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisti administrator, the a medical advisory co of nursing and othe policies shall compl The written policies the facility and shall	policies and procedures shall Resident Care Policy ng of at least the dvisory physician or the mmittee, and representatives r services in the facility. The y with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed				
	Nursing and Person a) Comprehensive I with the participation resident's guardian applicable, must de comprehensive care includes measurable meet the resident's and psychosocial ne resident's comprehe allow the resident to practicable level of i provide for discharg restrictive setting bar	Reneral Requirements for all Care Resident Care Plan. A facility, of the resident and the or representative, as velop and implement a eplan for each resident that e objectives and timetables to medical, nursing, and mental eeds that are identified in the ensive assessment, which of attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and eplanning to the least used on the resident's care ment shall be developed with				

Illinois Department of Public Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

12/19/14

PRINTED: 12/31/2014

Illinois E	Department of Public	Health			FORM	APPROVED
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		IL6009864	B. WING		12/0	04/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESLEY	/ VILLAGE		T GRANT S ⁻ , IL 61455	TREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999			
	resident's guardian applicable b) The facility shall and services to atta practicable physical well-being of the reseach resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal cresident to meet the care needs of the resident to meet the care needs of the resident services b) The DON shall so nursing services of 3) Developing an upeach resident based comprehensive ass and goals to be accepted.	upervision of Nursing upervise and oversee the the facility, including: o-to-date resident care plan for				

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

resident.

representing other services such as nursing, activities, dietary, and such other modalities as are ordered by the physician, shall be involved in the preparation of the resident care plan. The plan shall be in writing and shall be reviewed and modified in keeping with the care needed as indicated by the resident's condition. The plan shall be reviewed at least every three months.

Section 300.3240 Abuse and Neglect

(Section 3-610 of the Act)

a) An owner, licensee, administrator, employee or agent of a facility shall not abuse or neglect a

d) A facility administrator, employee, or agent who becomes aware of abuse or neglect of a resident shall also report the matter to the Department.

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6009864		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		12/04/2014			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
WESLE	VILLAGE		T GRANT S , IL 61455	TREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	These requirements 1. Based on intervier review the facility fair interventions after efall prevention care residents (R1) revier fifteen resulting in Fhairline fracture of Resultines to R1's forel investigate, analyze incidents involving referenced in the supplemental form of the facility of the facility walker on 1/17/14. The final properties of the facility of the intervention, "Standing of the facility of the intervention, and facility on 3/13/14. The new intervention of the facility of the intervention, and facility on 3/13/14. The new intervention of the facility on 3/13/14.	w, observation and record iled to implement new fall ach fall and failed to follow a plan for one of seven wed for falls in the sample of R1 falling and sustaining a R1's nose, and requiring head. The facility failed to and educate staff for two esident injury for R18 and	\$9999				
1	following interventions: "Continue to						

Illinois Department of Public Health

monitor...remind staff that (R1) needs supervision

STATE FORM 5899 5S3211 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

Illinois Department of Public Health

IIIIIIOIS L	repartment of Fublic	F					
1	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		BENTH TOTAL TOTAL	A. BUILDING	G:	CON	1PLETED	
		U 0000004	D WING				
		IL6009864	B. WING		12/	/04/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY,	, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WESLEY	VILLAGE		T GRANT S	STREET			
	0.1044507.024	~	, IL 61455				
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH		(X5) COMPLETE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP		DATE	
				DEFICIENCY)			
S9999	9 Continued From page 3		S9999				
	at all times while in	the (enclosed walker)remind					
	staff to keep (R1) in	direct supervision at all times					
	when (R1) is in (end	closed walker).				7000	
	R1's Incident Repor	t dated 5/6/14 documents R1				777	
	fell at the facility on	5/6/14. This same report				A	
	documents, "Heard	cluttering sound down				III III II I	
	I ving on side Has	pped over (enclosed walker). a half inch size gash on right					
	side of forehead. H	as a quarter inch horseshoe				WA /	
	shaped gash on nose. Forehead and nose both						
	bleedingtook resident to (local emergency department) to be evaluated." R1's Emergency Room record dated 5/6/14						
	documents R1 had a	a three centimeter laceration					
		d R1 received four sutures to					
	repair the laceration documents R1 recei	. This same record					
	Tomography scan of	the head, diagnosing a					
	bilateral nasal fractu	re.					
	O= 10/01/14 = 140.01	F. F. F.					
	On 12/04/14 at 10:0: Nursing verified that	5 a.m., E2, Director of t R1's fall with injury on					
	5/6/14 was unwitnes	sed.					
		**************************************				- AV-01/04/0	
		a.m., E1, Administrator,					
		ts a new intervention to be resident falls to prevent				10000	
		verified no new interventions					
\	were implemented a	fter R1's falls on 1/17/14 and					
		ited that E1 expects facility					
		are plan, and verified the					
		s fall prevention care plan not followed on 5/06/14.					
-		.5.7.5.101104 011 0/00/14.					
		dated 12/15/13 documents					
		ertified Nursing Assistant)					
6	askeu tile nurse to c another CNA F12 "ii	check (R19) because ust made incident to (R19)					
		aud moladin to (1110)				1 I	

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

5S3211

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES NOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		IL6009864	B. WING		12/(04/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESLE	Y VILLAGE		T GRANT S , IL 61455	TREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	while being position nurse went to check hit R19's head with was performing more documents under seaction taken: "che right forehead is recobserved facial grim assessment." The signatures: E1 Adm E2 DON (Director of E12's CNA personna contain education for 12/15/13. R18's incident form R18 complained of R18's face "is hit by whilehelped R18 to the recliner." The same Description of Action R18's left face. Appliance." The same for was witnessed by E9 Director). On 12/3/14 at 2:15 pthe incident on 1/22/hit R18. E9 verified I statement. On 12/3/14 E1 Admit (Certified Nursing As did not contain education	ed." When the unidentified R19, E12 explained that R19 R19's right siderail when E12 rning cares." The same form ection titled Description of cked the head area. noted I and hematoma, also naces of pain while doing ame form documents under inistrator notified 3/17/14 and f Nursing) notified 12/17/13. The file reviewed and did not allowing the incident on the lifting machine ransfer from the wheelchair to me form documents under an Taken: "noted redness on ited ice pack on R18's left and documents the incident of (SSD/Social Service) The filting machine did not get a service of the lifting machine of the lifting machine of the lifting machine did not get and the lifting machine did not get as the CNA involved in the lifting the lifting the incident on the E11 as the CNA involved in the lifting the lifting the lifting the incident on the E11 as the CNA involved in the lifting the l	\$9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health

On 12/3/14 at 2:15 p.m. E1 stated "I did not see concern for the incidents on 12/15/13 and

5S3211

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	IL6009864	B. WING	12/04/2014	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

1200 FAST GRANT STREET

WESLEY VILLAGE			1200 EAST GRANT STREET MACOMB, IL 61455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE F REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIF	PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From page 5 1/22/14. E1 stated "I know the things happen." E1 verified a were not held after the incide 1/22/14.	dditional inservices	S9999		
	nent of Public Health				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 5S3211 If continuation sheet 6 of 6